Customs & Excise Department

Annex 5.5

No. of officers drawing various categories

of allowances at 1.4.1988

No. of Officers
(on DPS (0))
Type of Allowance drawing allowance

No. of rank & file
drawing allowance

Extraneous Duties Allowance
Level 1

Extraneous Duties Allowance
Level 2

(1) Driving Duties
(2) Diver

(3) Photo I Duties
(4) Dog Handler

Extraneous Duties Allowance

(Non-standard) for holders

of Certificate in Navigation
(1) 1st Class Certificate
(2) 2nd Class Certificate
(3) 3rd Class Certificate

Extraneous Duties Allowance

(Non-standard) for holders

of Certificate in Engineering
(1) 1lst Class Certificate
(2) 2nd Class Certificate
(3) 3rd Class Certificate

Hardship Allowance

(1) Obnoxious Duties
(2) Detective Allowance

Plain Clothes Allowance
Laundry Allowance

DSSA

Total No. of Payments :

22
88

174
306

18

612

55

103

57
22
31

40
12
17

258
306

336
950

171

2,374




Annex 5.5 (Cont'd)

No. of Officers
(on DPS (0)) No. of rank & file
Type of Allowance drawing allowance drawing allowance

Allowances paid as a percentage
of total remuneration

(rough indication only) : about 1.4% about 3.55%

Expenditure on allowances
paid to disciplined services
staff in April 1988
(rough indication only) : about $516,000




