Customs & Excise Department

No. of officers drawing various categories of allowances at 1.4.1988

Type of Allowance		No. of rank & file drawing allowance
Extraneous Duties Allowatevel 1	ance -	55
Extraneous Duties Allowatevel 2	ance	
(1) Driving Duties(2) Diver(3) Photo I Duties(4) Dog Handler		103 4 5 7
Extraneous Duties Allowa (Non-standard) for holde of Certificate in Naviga	ers	
(1) 1st Class Certi(2) 2nd Class Certi(3) 3rd Class Certi	ficate -	57 22 31
Extraneous Duties Allowa (Non-standard) for holde of Certificate in Engine	ers	
(1) lst Class Certi(2) 2nd Class Certi(3) 3rd Class Certi	ficate -	40 12 17
Hardship Allowance		
(1) Obnoxious Dutie(2) Detective Allow		258 3Ø6
Plain Clothes Allowance	174	336
Laundry Allowance	3Ø6	950
DSSA	18	171
Total No. of Payments:	612	2,374

Annex 5.5 (Cont'd)

No. of Officers

(on DPS (0)) No. of rank & file drawing allowance drawing allowance

Type of Allowance

Allowances paid as a percentage

of total remuneration (rough indication only): about 1.4%

about 3.55%

Expenditure on allowances paid to disciplined services staff in April 1988 (rough indication only): about \$516,000